

Form **PTO-1594** 

## 102487242

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): American Cyanamid Company 6.30.03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Elan Pharmaceuticals, Inc.  Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: 800 Gateway Boulevard S. San Francisco City:State: CAZip: 94080
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: October 10, 2002	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes:
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional manife(s) deadless(es) anached:
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) att	0742904
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name:Laura Newman Sciarrino	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Elan Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 800 Gateway Boulevard	8. Deposit account number: $01-2707$
S. San Francisco City: State: CA Zip: 94080	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    Mark Hoth	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

07/02/2003 LMUELLER 00000041 012707

0742904

duments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521

40.00 DA

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002768 FRAME: 0835** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, American Cyanamid Company (Assignor), a Maine corporation, having its principal place of business at Five Giralda Farms, Madison, New Jersey 07940, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademark MYAMBUTOL (Trademark), which is the subject of Registration No. 742904, registered January 1, 1963 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Elan Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (Assignee), a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 800 Gateway Boulevard, South San Francisco, CA 94080 is desirous of acquiring said Trademark and registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and its successors in interest, all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark and registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark, and including all common-law and other rights in said Trademark, all claims, demands and causes for action, both at law and in equity, that Assignor may have, or may hereinafter acquire, on account of any infringement of said Trademark and the registration therefor prior to the date hereof, and does hereby empower Assignee, and its successors in interest, to sue for and collect the same, to its and their own and absolute use.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behalf of Assignor, does hereby execute this assignment this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of October 2002

AMERICAN CYANAMID COMPANY

By: Egon E. Berg

**Assistant Secretary** 

On this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of October, 2002, before me personally appeared to me known to be the person described in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledge to me that he/she executed the same for uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

**SEAL** 

LINDA GREENDYK NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 22, 2003

My commission Expires:

RECORDED: 06/30/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002768 FRAME: 0836